

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 1858/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in ITA No.423/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEDICOM SOLUTIONS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 ( c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report  
)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. N. Anapoorni, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 19219 of 2012 - C.I.T.,  
Bangalore vs. M/s. Synopsis India Pvt. Ltd.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|