

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015
CC No(s). 4957/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2014
in ITA No. 981/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ATOS ORIGIN (INDIA) PVT. LTD.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report dated 29.04.2015, counsel
for the petitioner has not filed additional documents as
per his undertaking.

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to do
the needful failing which, the matter be placed before an
appropriate Bench.

(Babita Pandey)
Sr. P. A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master