

Listed on : 04.07..2016
Court No. : 6
Item No. : 49

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25893 OF 2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

VIRTUSA INDIA PVT. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Sole respondent is represented through counsel. Counsel for both the parties have filed counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit. Both the documents have been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 01ST DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR