

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION TO SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 23077 OF 2014 & 26474 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -8

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S ATOS ORIGIN(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2nd August, 2016 when the followig Order was passed:-

"Spare copy to be filed for service of the sole respondnt in both the matters within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. List again on 3.10.2016."

S.L.P. NO. 23077 of 2014

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 8th August, 2016 filed spare copy. Accordingly notice was issued. Mr. Avinash Kumar Lakhanpal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit.

It is further submitted that counsel for petitioner has on filed an application for amendment of cause title which has been registered as I.A. No. 1 of 2016 and are being listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

SLP No. 26474/2015

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21st September, 2016 filed the spare copy. Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent. Service of notice is awiated.

It is further submitted that counsel for petitioner has not filed an application for amendment of cause title so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vks3