

\210ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23077/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2014
in ITA No.915/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -8

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ATOS ORIGIN (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date : 28/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1/2016 for amendment of cause title of
respondent-company is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER