

Listed on:- 29.11.2016
Court:- R-1
Item no. 15

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 26474 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for amendment of cause title)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. ATOS ORIGIN (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd October, 2016 alongwith SLP No. 23077 of 2014 (Main matter) when the following inter-alia order was passed:

"...SLP (C) No. 26474."

Await service of notice on sole respondent. Copy of track report be enclosed with the next office report.

List again on 29.11.2016."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent. As per track report of Indian Postal service, notice has been delivered to sole respondent on 1st October, 2016 (Copy of track report is enclosed) but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 8th November, 2016 filed an application for amendment of cause title which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and has been updated in chamber pool.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR