

Listed on:- 17.2.2017
Court:- 8
Item no. 11

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO...CC. 17549 OF 2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME- TAX & ANR **...PETITIONERS**
VERSUS
M/S CENTURY LINK TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PVT. LTD. **...RESPONDENT**

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the Judgment and Order dated 17th March, 2016 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in ITA No. 620 of 2015 and is barred by time by 65 days. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents as per undertaking letter. Copy of the same has been included in the paper book.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017..

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate